Birthdays

8 Jill Toy
9 Jake Colbrunn
9 Ron Kornbau Sr

10
10
11
14
19
21
23
26
27

Jeff Musser

Marty Shodd

James Colbrunn
Madison Steepleton
Rachel Colbrunn
Mary Diehl

Lacey Steepleton
Dotty Spangler
McKenzie Peyatt

April 2025

(If your birthday/anniversary does not
appear on the calendar, please
contact the Church Office.)

Anniversaries

4 Mark & Carrie Treharn
24 Joe & Angela Weser
27 Tom & Flo Jackson
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